SECTION V

PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY
COLLEGIATE MINISTERS

BATDOREF, Aaron, Lock Haven University, Lock Haven, PA

CHERRY, Doug, Carnegie-Mellon University, Pittsburgh, PA

ECHERD, Lara, Penn State University, State College, PA

FOWLER, Cory, University of Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh, PA

KELLEY, Michael, Widener University, Chester, PA

MUSSER, Brian, Drexel University, Philadelphia, PA

PONS, Johnny, Penn State University, State College, PA

RITCHEY, Kirk, Western Region Collegiate Coordinator

SMITH, Brodie, West Chester University, West Chester, PA

TURNER, Robert, Director of Collegiate Ministries, BRN

UNDERHILL, Scott, Clarion University, Clarion, PA

WEIGNER, Scott and Liz, Indiana University of Pennsylvania, Indiana, PA

WILLIAMS, Stanley, Philadelphia Region Collegiate Coordinator; Rutgers University,
Camden, NJ; Temple University, Philadelphia, PA; University of Penn, Philadelphia, PA

WILSON, Kim, California University of Pennsylvania, California, PA

OTHER DENOMINATIONAL WORKERS
Alberto Hernandez, Director of Ethnic Ministries (DEM), South Central

Ben Scott, Interim DOM, South Central
Larry Theisen, DOM, Keystone



NOTICE OF NON-ENDORSEMENT

Each church — in its sovereignty and subject to no power or authority of the state or national
conventions — ordains and licenses ministers, and calls and employs their pastor and staff. The
Southern Baptist Convention and other Baptist organizations, independent of the state
convention, select their own chaplains, missionaries, evangelists, and staff. Therefore, the
following listings in the annual of the Baptist Convention of Pennsylvania/South Jersey are in no
way considered a recommendation or affirmation. These individuals and churches are listed
based on responses from churches and other organizations, solely for information purposes
with no endorsement or approval implied or expressed.

Please note: This information is current as of 12/31/2014.



Last
Name
Adams
Ahlgren
Ahn
Akers
Alston
Alston
Ammons
Anderson
Anderson
Applebach
Arnold
Arredondo
Ashe 111
Autry
Babenko
Baker
Barkley
Bell
Belles
Benjamin
Benner
Betner
Betner
Betts
Blackie
Bliznyuk
Boger
Bonhomette
Branch
Brooks
Brower
Brown
Brown
Budka

First
Name
Robert
Jonathan
Moon
Mark
Cleveland
Roosevelt
Chris
Larry
Antonio
John

John
Steven
Clifford
Chris

Ilya
Steven
John
Derek
Dan
Immanuel
Silvan
James
Christopher
James
Michael
Leonid
Tim
Gerard
Gerald
Darren

C. Edward
Paul
Willis
Mark

Address

P. O. Box 18829

814 Rich Valley Road
309 Francis Drive

224 1/2 N. First Street
321 Logan Drive

2261 N. Franklin Street
4001 Marietta Avenue
347 Locust Road

8480 Limekiln Pike, Apt 308
P.O. Box 551

3450 Fawn Valley Road
1567 Rosemary Drive
5606 Pinehurst Way

1779 Village Green Drive
876 South Brewster Road
655 Old Route 30

107 May Lane

2302 Sienna Drive

208 E. 14th Street

519 Dauphin Street

342 South Marshall Street
130 Holbrook Lane

158 Twin Drive

6725 Anderson Street
1001 Broadway

1192 W. Lexington Rd.
75 Crestmont Dr

353 Buckhead Lane

491 Old Highway Rd

8 Orlando Drive

784 Baltimore St

40 N Edgewood Rd

1136 E Slocum St

9006 Tamarron Drive

City

Philadelphia
Emporium
Havertown
Lehighton
Hatfield
Philadelphia
Columbia
Glenside
Wyncote
Pottstown
Finleyville
Wexford

Mechanicsburg

Jefferson Hills
Vineland
Orrtanna
Evans City
East Norriton
Berwick
Lancaster
Lancaster
Willingboro
Willingboro
Philadelphia
Altoona
Manheim
Lock Haven
Douglassville
Dallas
Sicklerville
Hanover
Sicklerville
Philadelphia
Plainsboro

State Zip

PA 19119

PA 15834

PA 19083-3105
PA 18235

PA 19440

PA 19133

PA 17512

PA 19038

PA 19095-2805
PA 19464

PA 15332

PA 15090

PA 17050-8515
PA 15025

NJ 08361

PA 17353-9641
PA 16033

PA 19401-1827
PA 18603

PA 17602-4441
PA 17602-3743
NJ 08046

NJ 08046

PA 19119

PA 16601

PA 17545-9797
PA 17745

PA 19518

PA 18612

NJ 08081-4481
PA 17331-4129
NJ 08081-9379
PA 19150-3123
NJ 08536

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Church Name

God's Church

Faith Baptist Church Emporium
Lord's Community Church
Freedom Community Church
Harvest Community Baptist Church
Davis Temple Baptist Church
Silver Spring Baptist Church
Great Commission Church

Hope Church Philly

Pottstown Bible Church & Mission
Library Baptist Church

North Park Baptist Church
Dayspring Ministries

Abide Church

Slavic Evangelical Baptist Church
Memorial Baptist Church
Hillcrest Baptist Church

The Living Word Church

Pine Street Baptist Church
Haitian Maranatha Bible Church
Strasburg Baptist Church
Delaware Valley Baptist Church
The Lifehouse Church

Saint James Comm Bapt Church
Catalyst Church

Ukrainian Evangelical Christian Baptist Ch

Big Woods Bible Church

First Haitian Baptist Agape Ch of Reading

Dallas Baptist Church

Holy Temple Of God Baptist Church
Real Life Fellowship

Solomon's Temple Baptist Church
Mount Airy Baptist Church
Rancocas Valley Baptist Church

Contact

Number

215-820-4655
757-652-7476
610-517-8477
610-714-9834
267-664-0834
215-769-0918
717-285-3788
267-307-6221
215-990-3686
610-322-3128
724-747-9337
724-967-1862
717-877-5146
412-852-9988
856-392-3109
717-334-2898
724-814-0618
484-213-2595
570-752-8254
717-203-0947
717-394-5838
609-744-3373
609-723-5511
215-219-0183
814-207-5723
717-665-1607
570-907-0111
484-529-3129
570-406-2162
856-462-4203
717-637-1605
215-880-3704
215-852-3165
609-751-3058



Last
Name
Buhr
Burcher
Burton
Butler
Cademartori
Cagle
Canty
Ceron
Cesar
Chaffin
Chamberlain
Chapman
Chripczuk
Chung
Claude
Coates
Coger
Coleman
Coleman
Conrad
Cope
Cordray
Couch
Courtney
Cowan
Craig
Craig
Crowe
Davis
Diaz
Dixon
Dixon
Dominguez
Doster

First
Name
John
William
Michael
Richard
Kenneth C.
Hubert
John
Yves
Christian
Dan
Charles
Justin
Mark
William
Jean Wilner
Richard
John
Michael
Jerome
Robert
John
Kenneth
Michael
Ed

Jerry
Byron
Kenny
David
Donnie
Miguel
Jerry
David
Baldomero
Keith

Address

3004 Pineford Drive
5 Anna Trail

1953 Georgian Rd
226 Pusey Ave.

117 S Shaffer Dr
1025 West Street
3145 N Hemberger St
6519 Linmore Avenue
58 Berkley Rd

401 Freedom Road
75 Frosty Valley Rd
P.O.Box 1156

913 Harston Lane
1024 Nicholson Road
7114 Penhart Avenue
6646 N Lawrence St
1115 Montrose St

129 Crescent Heights P1
1678 Fairview Ave
86 Oneida Road

2 Woodbury Ave

109 Idleworth Dr
5255 Roosevelt Blvd
137 Pearl Street

15 Woodland Ave
1220 Horseshoe Dr
2226 Adin Lane

417 Craig Run Rd
1041 Glassboro Road
1629 North 8th Street
250 McKinley Ave
106 East Oakland Ave
131 Congress Street
10333 Greenwood Rd

City

Middletown
Fairfield
Philadelphia
Collindale
New Freedom
Everett
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Devon
Freedom
Bloomsburg
Oaks
Erdenheim
Wynnewood
Upper Darby
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
New Brighton
Willow Grove
Camp Hill
Sellersville
Coraopolis
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Middletown
Blue Bell
Chambersburg
Waynesburg
Williamstown
Philadelphia
Hanover
Pleasantville
Jersey City
Huntingdon

State Zip

PA 17057

PA 17320-8024
PA 19138

PA 19023

PA 17349-9630
PA 15537-3047
PA 19132-1433
PA 19142

PA 19333-1333
PA 15042

PA 17815

PA 19456

PA 19038

PA 19096

PA 19082

PA 19126-3132
PA 19147

PA 15066

PA 19090

PA 17011

PA 18960

PA 15108

PA 19124

PA 15224

PA 17057-3067
PA 19422-1854
PA 17202

PA 15370

NJ 08094-3547
PA 19122

PA 17331

NJ 08232

NJ 07307

PA 16652

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Church Name

Fredericksburg Baptist Church

Friendship Baptist Church of Waynesboro

Third Eternal Baptist Church
International Bible Church, Inc.
Friendship Baptist Church

Everett Bible Baptist Church
Macedonia Family Center

Haitian Evangelical Baptist Church
Haitian Evangelical Baptist Church
Living Faith Bible Church
Bloomsburg Southern Baptist Church
Express Church

Trinity Church

Philadelphia Mission Baptist Church
Baptist Church of the Redeemed
Mount Hope Baptist Church

New Hope Temple Baptist Church
Edgewood Baptist Church

First Baptist Church of Crestmont
Oakwood Baptist Church

Keystone Fellowship

Living Faith Community Church
New Beginning Church of Phi

H20 Collegiate Church (Oakland)
Valley Baptist Church

Macedonia Baptist Church
Chambersburg Baptist Church
Greene Community Church
Amazing Grace Community Church
Iglesia Bautista Latina

First Baptist Church of Hanover
Ray of Hope Family Worship Center
Iglesia Bautista Gerizim

Grace Fellowship

Contact

Number

717-829-6521
717-642-9642
215-843-7150
215-847-7297
717-227-9771

215-228-3233
215-880-3730
610-506-1878
724-494-4487
570-441-3353
610-344-9332
215-957-0958

267-206-7346
215-548-9008
215-206-2835
724-561-4102
215-659-9528
717-612-9503
215-783-7624
704-490-8453
267-252-5348
573-442-5354
717-944-9651
610-613-7162
717-263-8920
724-998-3212
856-534-2888
267-879-5949
717-688-1992
609-407-7438
201-783-2344
814-861-6619



Last
Name
Douthwaite
Downs
Drayer
Dunn
Duran
Edwards
Eke-Okoro
Ellis Jr.
Elysee
Etienne
Farag
Farag
Felton
Fleming
Fontell
Franco
Francoeur
Franklin
Frazier
Fuentes
Gailliard
Garthwaite
Gblah
Gedeon
Geniza
George
Giles

Gill
Gilles
Gonzalez
Gooch
Goode
Gordon
Graves

First
Name
Larry
Fernando
Greg
Robert
Jorge
Cleveland
Sunday
Louis
Fritz
Erick
Victor
Victor
Terry
William
Robert
Dagoberto
Jay

Ron
Charles
Michael
James
Roy

John
Wadner
Noel

Carl
William
Emmanuel
Bernier
Jose

Ken

Eric
Raymond
Ralph

Address

44 Craftway Drive

41 New Pond Lane

8030 Saltsburg Road

3217 Greengarden Boulevard
420 E. Eleanor St

7034 Cedar Park Ave

3 Meade Court

8564 Williams Ave

237 North Maple Ave

4845 N. 13th Street

14 Ponderosa Lane

14 Ponderosa Lane

109 E. King Street

1749 N. 21st Street

6000-38 East Roosevelt Blvd
1308 Church Streeet

9 Elbow Lane

25 Cumberland Estates Dr
10 Arrowood Place

1024 Cottman Avenue

5216 Lebanon Ave

RR 1 Box 586

3600 Gateway Drive, Apt. 513
18 Alden Lane

2972 Rockwood Dr

75 Scarlet Oak Dr

8422 Bayard St

1206 Hellerman St

5930 N. Leithgow St

548 North Maple Ave, Apt 1
153 Cornelius Grove

1039 South 50th Street

P. 0. Box 817

801 High Street N

City

Littlestown
Willingboro
Plum

Erie
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Sicklerville
Philadelphia
Lansdowne
Philadelphia
Old Bridge
Old Bridge
Dallastown
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Reading
Cherry Hill

Mechanicsburg
Sweedesboro

Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Tyrone
Philadelphia
Levittown
Pottstown
Etters
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
East Orange
Martinsburg
Philadelphia

Williamstown

Millville

State Zip

PA 17340

NJ 08046-1908
PA 15239

PA 16508

PA 19120

PA 19138-2018
NJ 08081-4424
PA 19150-1913

PA 19050
PA 19141-3426
NJ 08857
NJ 08857
PA 17313-1703
PA 19121
PA 19149
PA 19601
NJ 08003
PA 17050-1720
NJ 08085

PA 19111-3644
PA 19131-2307

PA 16686
PA 19145-5941
PA 19055
PA 19464

PA 17319-8601
PA 19150-1610

PA 19111
PA 19120
NJ 07017
WV 25404
PA 19143
NJ 08094-0817
NJ 08332

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Church Name

Living Faith Evangelical Church
Southside Baptist Church

Rolling Hills Church

Lake Pointe Community Church
Gracia Divinia

Saint Jude Baptist Church

Jesus Is Lord Baptist Church

New Era Baptist Church

Southwest Haitian Baptist Church
Renaissance Haitian Baptist Church
Philadelphia Arabic Church
Crosspoint Arabic Church

Mason Dixon Baptist Church

New Greater Straightway Baptist Church
Calvary Christian Church

El Manantial Church

Cultivate Church

Covenant Community Church
Tabernacle Baptist Church

Christ Heals Church

Word Tabernacle Church

Grace Baptist Church

Agape International Baptist Church
New Generation Community Church, Inc
International Christian Fellowship
Hope Fellowship Baptist Church
First John Macedonia Baptist Church
Indo-Pak Resurrection Church

United Faith in God Haitian Baptist Church

Iglesia Bautista Salem, Flemington
Fellowship Baptist Church-Fairfield
The Peoples Baptist Church

Saint Matthews Baptist Church
Cornerstone Community Church

Contact

Number

717-339-9977
609-332-7454
724-882-9180
814-490-1243
215-868-2420
267-250-7674
856-513-6582
215-356-2166
215-316-9733
267-984-1743
973-945-5875
973-945-5875
717-246-2997
215-978-4931
267-386-6226
773-663-7141
856-904-9815
717-979-1069
856-467-3514
215-432-5665
267-243-3153
814-207-0740
267-979-2208
215-500-9078
610-906-6245
717-977-3228
215-287-0690
412-665-0160
215-941-4612
347-524-6253
540-797-5288
215-847-8440
856-262-1316
856-404-5413



Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Last First Address City State Zip Church Name Contact

Name Name Number

Grueser Kim 2115 Whited Street Pittsburgh PA 15210 Pittsburgh Baptist Church 412-216-3874
Guevarra Domingo 311 Oakcrest Avenue Pitman NJ 08071-1502  South Jersey Bible Church Int'l 856-906-1569
Guevarra Domingo 311 Oakcrest Avenue Pitman NJ 08071-1502  The Church of the Good Shepherd-S Phil ~ 856-906-1569
Guyton Dennis 1124 Louis Dr Millville NJ 08332-4017  New Jerusalem Baptist Church 856-451-1525
Hamiliton William 2509 N 30th St Philadelphia PA 19132 First Church Worship Center 215-229-3608
Harling John 35 Mustang Drive Hanover PA 17331 Hanover Fellowship Church 717-637-5230
Harmon Thomas 248 - State Route 29 Harveys Lake PA 18618 West Falls Baptist Church 570-639-2810
Harper Meredith 4804 Woodland Ave Drexel Hill PA 19026-4606  Quakertown Baptist Church 610-623-1518
Harris Jack 326 N. Grant Street Ligonier PA 15658 Ligonier Valley Bible Church 724-238-3001
Harris Delbert 775 Lougeay Rd Pittsburgh PA 15235-4510  New Jerusalem Revelation Ministries, Wil 412-327-4740
Harrison Brian 261 Buckley Dr. Harrisburg PA 17112-2659  East Shore Baptist Church 717-497-2693
Hart Brian 120 Anborn Drive West Mifflin ~ PA 15122 Reformed Baptist Church of Pittsburgh 412-973-6460
Hartlaub Keith 112 North Enola Drive Enola PA 17025 East Pennsboro Baptist Church 717-683-7275
Heath Jermaine 1217 S 21st Street Philadelphia PA 19146 Saint Paul Chapel Baptist Church 856-264-3829
Heath Michael 81 Kenny Ave Sharon Hill PA 19079 Living Waters Ministries 215-669-8046
Hester Clarence 3137 North Percy St Philadelphia PA 19133-1844  Erie Avenue Baptist Church 215-882-0546
Hicks David 7103 Akron St Philadelphia PA 19149-1202  Pine Hill Baptist Church 267-474-0549
Hildebrand  Randy 170 Paradise Road Johnstown PA 15909-4230  Laurel Mountain Bible Church 814-749-8891
Hill Harry A. 405 Colvin Road Greensboro PA 15338-1095  Beulah Baptist Church 724-966-7475
Hipple Pete 975 Bush Road Saltsburg PA 15681 Community Baptist Church (Plum Boro)  724-224-8657
Hogan James 904 Etna Street Mc Kees Rocks PA 15136 Faithbridge Community Church 412-874-0810
Hopkins Hal 2215 Trotter Lane Abington PA 19001-4414  Lighthouse Baptist Church 267-250-5946
Hostler Casey 1605 Zendt Hollow Rd Mifflintown PA 17059 Heaven Bound Church 717-463-9372
Howard Kevin PO Box 254 Ramey PA 16671-0254  The Church That Meets at Ramey 201-247-6128
Howard Chad 614 Washington Avenue Mifflintown PA 17059 Josiah's Way 717-320-4096
Huertas Jose 11 N. Plumb Street Lancaster PA 17602 Iglesia Bautista Nueva Vida, Lancaster 717-419-2841
Huggins Phil 8320 Pennsylvania Avenue Irwin PA 15642 First Baptist Church, Rochester 724-570-5143
Humaso Woubshet 6916 Chester Avenue Philadelphia PA 19142 New Life Ethiopian Church of Upper Darby 257-528-4014
Hunt Kenton L. 1150 Cemetery St Williamsport ~ PA 17701-1624  First Southern Baptist Church 570-772-2357
Hunter Jason PO Box 651 Clarion PA 16214 First Baptist Church - Clarion 814-221-5187
Hurd Robert 440 Eagle Mill Road Butler PA 16001 Whitestown Road Baptist Church 724-810-1872
Hwang Peter 3600 Highland Ave Drexel Hill PA 19026-2414  First Korean Baptist Church - Phila 267-575-5500
Hylton Robert 2216 Quail Hollow Drive Mechanicsburg PA 17055 Country & Town Baptist Church 717-706-0196

Inderbitzen = Dan 134 Round Ridge Rd Mechanicsburg PA 17055-9201  Cornerstone Baptist Fellowship 717-443-0855



Last
Name
Jackson
Jacobs
James
James
James
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Kan
Kanmoh
Karnjay
Kelly
Kieffer
Kim
King
King
King Sr.
Kinsel
Kirkland
Kirkland
Knepp
Knowles
Kodman
Kornbau
Kovch
Kravchuk
Kraynak
Largent
Lewis

First
Name
Ricardo
Roy

Paul
Crawford
Harold
Paul
Randy
Arnie
Raymond
John
Ryan
Alonzo
Maynard
Chantha
Jackson
Enoch
Calvin E
Charles
Christian
James
Stephen
Brian
Adam
Shawn
Trent
Ryan
Tom
Albert
Steve
Yuriy
Vasily
Timothy
Gibson
Todd

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Address

13 Meadow Ridge Dr
8642 Provident Rd

23 N Rigby Ave

1300 Locust Street

800 W. Olney Avenue
1428 Washington Ave
456 W. Ridge Pike

2717 Sheshequin Rd

200 South Church Street
1800 Pennfield St.

1165 Prospect St

1546 Arline Avenue

9590 Forrest Ridge Rd
1227 Longshore Ave

1911 Heather Circle Apt C
1130 Sunset Road, Apt 7L
4937 N Hutchinson St

7 Cedar Road

201 N. Warwick Rd

6084 Sundra Circle

1607 Pleasant Drive

522 Wallingford Ave

731 Anaheim St

3263 Nottingham Dr

1291 Rapp Road

2264 Washington Ave

101 Ingles

535 Church Street

1146 Jefferson Road

2715 E. Chestnut Ave, Apt. 27
801 South Chester Road, #208
109 Plum Hill Rd

410 East Summit Street
215 Parkedge Road

City

Factoryville
Philadelphia
Lansdowne
McKeesport
Philadelphia
Altoona
Limerick
Towanda
West Chester
Philadelphia
York

Roslyn
Shippensburg
Philadelphia
Yeadon
Burlington
Philadelphia
Wallingford
Magnolia

East Petersburg

Cherry Hill
Media
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Clarion
Northampton
Aliquippa
Indiana
Brookville
Vineland
Swarthmore
Peach Bottom
Souderton
Pittsburgh

State Zip

PA 18419-2515
PA 19150-1608
PA 19050-2224
PA 15132

PA 19120

PA 16602

PA 19468

PA 18848

PA 19382

PA 19126

PA 17403

PA 19001

PA 17257-9283
PA 19111

PA 19050

NJ 08016

PA 19141-3915
PA 19086

NJ 08049

PA 17520-1149
NJ 08003

PA 19063-3913
PA 15219-5001
PA 15235-5120
PA 16214

PA 18067

PA 15001

PA 15701-2728
PA 15825

NJ 08930

PA 19081

PA 17563

PA 18964-1343
PA 15220

Church Name

Community Worship Bible Church
Moore's Memorial Baptist Church
Careview Community Church

Zion Baptist Church

Majestic Stones Baptist Church

18th Street Community Church

North Pointe Community Church
Harvest House Community Fellowship
The Journey

Cross Roads Missionary Baptist Church
Mount Moriah Baptist Church
Northeast Bible Fellowship
Shippensburg Community Church
Cambodian Baptist Church

New Hope International Baptist Church
Compassion of Christ Ministry Internat'l
Cosmopolitan Baptist Church of Phila
The Foundry Church

Forever Love Baptist Church

Bethel Baptist Church

Church of the Good Shepherd-Maple Shade

Ezekiel Baptist Church

Zion Hill Baptist Church
Living Word Baptist Church
Zion of Clarion County (ZCC)
Riverbend Nazareth Church
Christian House Baptist Church
First Baptist Church of Indiana
Zion of Jefferson County (ZJC)
Ukrainian House of the Gospel

Contact

Number

570-378-3398
215-248-4479
267-253-7692
412-664-9832
215-924-1850
814-207-4158
610-805-4299
570-637-1782
502-296-5090
215-287-3466
410-652-6796
215-659-3297
717-816-9413
215-431-9375

609-456-3714
267-252-0078
610-986-3211
856-366-9548
7175690777

609-813-0589
484-645-5804
412-613-2697
412-607-3949
814-745-2814
610-762-7989
724-601-4714
724-349-3407
814-856-2612
856-691-8429

Ukrainian Evangelical Bapt Ch Crum Lynne 610-522-9710

Berks Bible Church
Ridgeline Community Church
The Forge

610-777-4549

724-691-0483



Last
Name
Logan
Losch
Lusk II
Maine
Manao
Mansour
Marc
Marietta
Mason
Mazzoni
McCoy
McCrosky
McGill
McNickle
Medley
Mejias
Michel
Miller
Mishin
Mitchell
Montague
Moon
Morgan
Moriarty
Morris
Moyer
Mummert
Murdock
Murray
Murray
Nable
Nerger
Nguyen
Nicholson

First
Name
Dmitro
Pusey A.
Herbert H.
Rob
Roger
Nagy
Pierre
Ewing
Eric
Otto
David
Daniel
Tim
Chris
Jimmie
William
Gusmane
Kenneth
Benjamin
Corey
Walter
Stephen
Anthony
Dennis
Curtis
Barry
Michael
Hans
Michael
Ben
Darius
Michael
Dan

Address

11165 Hendrix St
3366 Evendale Hill Rd
704 N Broad St

1713 Trinity St.

600 Ridgewood Rd
2535 Tara Lane

94 Crestview Drive
1203 McCormick Ave
1755 N 13th St, #167
P. O. Box 365

6973 S State Route 44
101 1/2 Highland Street, #4
3074 Stonebridge Dr
308 North Shore Road
1631 Redwood Ave
6023 Split Log Dr

122 N. Albermarle Street
1249 West Maple Ave
1297 Chinquapin Road
330 State Route 304
301 Old Farm Road

38 Daisy Lane

45 Sassafras Court

120 Anborn Drive
2311 Larkwood Drive
560 W Main Street Ext
2935 Leechburg Road
4984-A Pleasant Unity Rd
2601 Haines Road

606 Penn Avenue

419 Kingston Drive
757 McKinley Street
807 Norwich Avenue

Theodore R. 6511 Ross St

City

Philadelphia
Richfield
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Upper Darby
York
Willingboro
Connellsville
Philadelphia
Parkton
Williamsport
Butler

State College
Absecon
Willow Grove
Pipersville
York
Langhorne
Southampton
Winfield
Wyncote
Browns Mills
Sicklerville
West Mifflin
Wilmington
Kersey
Lower Burrell
Latrobe
Levittown
York

Cherry Hill
Hazleton
Pittsburgh
Philadelphia

State Zip

PA 19116-2324

PA 17086
PA 19130-2904
PA 15206
PA 19082-3521
PA 17404
NJ 08046-3511
PA 15425
PA 19122-6011
MD 21120
PA 17702-8226
PA 16002
PA 16801
NJ 08201

PA 19090-4420
PA 18947-1045
PA 17403

PA 19047-2129
PA 18966-4620

PA 17889
PA 19075
NJ 08015-4507
NJ 08081
PA 15122
DE 19810-2814
PA 15846
PA 15068
PA 15650
PA 19055-1809
PA 17404
NJ 08034
PA 18201
PA 15226

PA 19119-2229

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Church Name

First Ukrainian Evangelical - Phila
Mountain View Community Church
Greater Exodus Baptist Church
Renaissance Church Pittsburgh
Philadelphia Bible Church International
Good Shepherd Arabic Church
Haitian Baptist Church of Willingboro
Liberty Baptist Church

Epiphany Fellowship

Shrewsbury Baptist Church
Nippenose Bible Fellowship
Expressway Baptist Church

New Covenant Baptist Church

Grace Falls Church

New Day Spring Baptist Church
Mision Bautista Hispana New Britain
First Haitian Church of York

Bucks County Community Church
Life Way Baptist Church

Winfield Baptist Church

Galilee Community Baptist Church
Korean Baptist Church Of NJ
Tabernacle of Faith Christian Center
Calvary Baptist Church

Bethany Baptist Church

Elk Baptist Church

Lower Burrell Baptist Church

Living Water Community Church
Haines Road Baptist Church

Noble City Church

Church of the Good Shepherd-Cherry Hill

Hazleton Community Church
Pittsburgh Vietnamese Baptist Church
Greater Faith Missionary Baptist

Contact

Number

267-992-0748
717-320-2829
215-370-6743
330-719-6611
610-580-8635
401-207-9124
609-280-1020
724-570-3730
501-228-4992
171-235-2994
570-506-7173
901-647-1305
814-404-0303
813-388-1259
215-657-2718
215-766-4924
845-300-0723
215-752-9945
215-990-2648
570-524-2735
215-886-3977
609-760-4489
856-740-0586
412-461-2006
610-906-0443
814-885-6593
724-335-8850
724-689-5417
215-436-0878
717-575-3252
856-332-5449
570-751-2610
412-626-4804
215-908-0698



Last
Name
Nock
Nyakoon
Olkowski
Ona
Ortiz
Oudomkhati
Overholt
Overstreet
Pagano
Paul

Paz

Paz

Paz
Peabody
Pearson
Pennick
Peoples
Peoples
Peters
Petit-Frere
Petty
Pham
Pierre
Poe
Pointer
Politt
Pressley
Priestley
Pyles
Rain
Randall
Rasnake
Reaoch
Reeves

First
Name
Joe
Enoch
Joe
Rolly
Henry
Chay
Steve
Jonathan
Alberto
Robert
Edgardo
Edgardo
Edgardo
Henry
David
Dennis
Shawn
Lee
Jack
Ernst
T.J.
Phillip
Winston
Gary
George
Hartzell
Jacob
Chris
Dennis
Garret
Joseph
Mark
Ben

Thomas E.

Address

912-18 N. 42nd Street
4734 Topeka Avenue
1392 Kittanning Pike
100 Vail Road,Apt P7
2035 Howell Rd

2623 S. Beulah Street
201 South Queen Street
2429 7th Avenue

115 South Sixth Street
8212 Fayette St

762 Farmdale Rd

762 Farmdale Rd

762 Farmdale Rd

605 Nolan Avenue, #40
17 E Main Street
5944-46 Larchwood Ave
337 Waterdam Road
569 E Heatherfield Way
27 Jere Rd

1108 Allengrove St

78 Ridgeview Ave

929 Jenkintown Rd

67 Westwind Way

2314 N 18th St

363 S New Middletown Rd
8064 Fayette St

309 W County Line Rd
15 Harrison St

455 Thomas St

9 Bangor Rd

239 West Chew Avenue
3178 Smokehouse Road
217 Ennerdale Lane

631 E. Miner St.

City

Philadelphia
Feasterville
Karns City
Parsippany
Malvern
Philadelphia
Shippensburg
Beaver Falls
Vineland
Philadelphia
Mount Joy
Mount Joy
Mount Joy
Morrisville
Sharpsville
Philadelphia
McMurray
Red Lion
Gordonville
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Elkins Park
Westampton
Philadelphia
Media
Philadelphia
Hatboro
Morgantown
Monroeville
Middletown
Philadelphia
Spring Grove
Pittsburgh
West Chester

State Zip

PA 19104

PA 19053

PA 16041

NJ 07054-1302
PA 19355-9523
PA 19148-4514
PA 17257

PA 15010

NJ 08360

PA 19150-2002
PA 17552-9378
PA 17552-9378
PA 17552-9378
PA 19067

PA 16150-1236
PA 19143

PA 15317

PA 17356-9233
PA 17529

PA 19124

PA 15235

PA 19027

NJ 08060

PA 19132-4315
PA 19063-4704
PA 19150-1228
PA 19040-1102
WV 26501

PA 15146-4659
PA 17057-3203
PA 19120

PA 17362-8321
PA 15237

PA 19382-3478

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Church Name

Second Antioch Baptist Church
Second Chance Global Ministries
Zion of Petroleum Valley (ZPV)
Grace Christian Fellowship
Mision Bautista Malvern

New Life Ministry

Central Baptist Church

Beaver Baptist Church

New Hope Baptist Church of Vineland, Inc

Piney Grove Baptist Church
Iglesia Bautista Vida Abundante
Iglesia El Buen Pastor

Iglesia LaFuente

First International Church of Trenton
Westside Baptist

Liberty Baptist - West Philadelphia
Faith Community Church Lakeside
Stewartstown Baptist Church

First Baptist Church of New Holland
New Creature Baptist Church

Zoe Christian Community Church
Vietnamese Baptist Church - Phila
Saint James Baptist Church
Memorial Baptist Church
Abyssinian Baptist Church
Lifeline Bible Fellowship
Bux-Mont Baptist Church
Crossroads Church

Monroeville Community Church
Emmanuel Baptist Church

Olney Baptist Church

Lake Marburg Baptist Church
Three Rivers Grace Church

New Hope Baptist Church

Contact

Number

215-387-6774
267-701-6770
724-445-2142
973-262-0372
610-261-5274
267-591-5091
609-618-2350
703-798-6978
609-206-6756
267-577-6359
717-460-3990
717-460-3990
717-460-3990
678-438-3003
724-962-1442
215-748-2363
724-949-0031
717-993-6382
973-934-1294
267-975-6768
412-654-3030
267-972-1167
347-962-7054
215-469-0183
267-784-1035
215-927-2841
310-701-2459
304-680-1995
412-825-6632
717-623-2252
215-548-8833
717-225-9413
412-638-1040
610-296-4284



Last
Name
Reynolds
Rhone
Rivera
Roadman
Roberts
Rohland
Roman
Rouzard
Rush
Rutherford
Sanders Jr.
Sauchuk
Scarpino
Schmoyer
Schneider
Scott
Scott Jr.
Searcy
Sentell
Sewell
Sheldon
Sholka
Smart
Smith
Smith
Smith
Snyder
Speer
Stenberg
Stiffler
Strickhouser
Szturma
Tarpeh
Taylor

First
Name
Clifford
Aaron
Rafael
Roger
Kevin
Ray

Ed
Jutho
Ron
Todd
George
Sergio
Dominick
Jerry
Gary
Ben
William
Samuel
Mark
Adam
Steven
Oleksiy
Matthew
Bob
Benny
Stanley
Larry
Elmer
John
Ivan
Ezra
Boguslaw
Amos
W. Earl

Address

496 S Ridge Rd
8709 Route 522
8121 Ferndale St

381 Longs Road, RD 2, Box 70B

PO Box 415

30 North 5th Street

23 Ridgeway Drive

57 Medford Lane

817 West Broadway
235 Hillcrest Drive

126 E Caroline Ave

225 Conshohocken State Rd
416 Texor Hill Rd

252 W State St

312 Ridge Church Rd
6420 State Rte 209

211 W Upsal St

1426 Pennsylvania Ave, Apt 3
615 Perry Way

322 W. Sycamore Street
449 Black Barren Rd

17 Hoover Rd

273 Entna Furnace Rd
1001 Bald Eagle Ave
200 E Gorgas Ln

5010 Constitution Ave
5721 Kenwood Ave

801 Hill Street

142 Cedar Avenue

602 Humphrey Road
400 Springdale Avenue
357 N Lincoln Ave
6358 Kingsessing Ave
538 Fletchwood Rd

City

Coal Center
Middleburg
Philadelphia
Latrobe
Clarksville
Sunbury
Carlisle
Willingboro
Red Lion
California
Altoona
Gladwyne
Evans City
Doylestown
Amity
Lykens
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Zelinople
Pittsburgh
Peach Bottom
Lancaster
Williamsburg
Tyrone
Philadelphia
Harrisburg
Harrisburg
York
Richland
Greensburg
Hatboro
Vineland
Philadelphia
Elkton

State Zip

PA 15423-1021
PA 17842

PA 19111-2328
PA 15650-9621
PA 15322-0415
PA 17801

PA 17015

NJ 08046-3120
PA 17356-1915
PA 15419

PA 16602-5505
PA 19035

PA 16033-3232
PA 18901-3533
PA 15311-1223
PA 17048-9605
PA 19119-4004
PA 15233

PA 16063

PA 15211

PA 17563

PA 17603

PA 16693

PA 16686

PA 19119-1929
PA 17109-5552
PA 17112-3128
PA 17403

NJ 08350-2401
PA 15601

PA 19140

NJ 08360

PA 19141-2020
MD 21921
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Church Name

Garwood Baptist Church

New Hope Baptist Church

Iglesia Bautista Divina Gracia
Shannon Creek Baptist Church
Charleroi Baptist Church

Sunbury City Church

Carlisle Baptist Church

Haitian Tabernacle Baptist Church
New Providence Baptist Church
California Baptist Church

Altoona 1st Southern Baptist Church

Grace Ukrainian Baptist Church
Scenic Hill Baptist Church
Main Street Baptist Church
North Ten Mile Baptist Church
Lykens Valley Bible Church
Faith Canaan Baptist Church
Commission Baptist Church
Live Out Baptist Church

The Well

Wrightsdale Baptist Church
New Slavic Mission

New Hope Baptist Church
Colonial Hills Baptist Church
Bible Baptist Church

The Bridge

Living Legacy Church

Manor Baptist Church

Cedar Avenue Baptist Fellowship
Journey Baptist Church
Riverside Community Church
Ukrainian Evangelical Bapt Church
Refuge Baptist Church

Willow Street Baptist Church

Contact
Number
724-938-2178
570-765-0609
215-745-2348
724-235-2960
724-489-1040
570-495-4962
217-821-9978
609-880-0773
717-683-5730
7247-938-8622
814-942-5834
215-588-6383
412-585-2959
215-348-8086
724-747-0430
717-433-4394
267-974-3362
330-431-8231
724-991-5911
717-253-6262
717-433-2176
717-738-1853
814-935-5097
814-330-3327
215-843-4449
717-497-6973
717-756-8178
717-845-8319
609-805-8211
724-757-0259
717-542-6171
609-202-7774
215-726-1414
410-392-2958



Last
Name
Thompson
Toderic
Torres
Tsuchihashi
Turner
Tynes
Ustenko
Vdov
Velarde
Villamar
Walden
Walker
Walker
Wall
Wallace
Washington
Watson
Weathersby
Webb
Weiss
Wells
White
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wilson
Wilson
Wingler
Woody
Worral
Yanes
Yates
Yorgey

First
Name
Joseph
Dumitru
Rafael
Toshifumi
Elvis
George
Ioann
Pavlo
Joseph
Jonny
Daniel
Larry
Tim
Richard
Steven
Sam
Dennis
John
Barry
Warren
Sam
Wilbert
K. Marshall
Dan
Robert
Ricky
Ron
Brad
Don
John
Peter
Yvonne
Kent

Address

1634 W Wingohocking St
8536 Route 183

6539 N 2nd St

3409 Sardis Road, Apt 301
8111 Temple Rd

3744 N 17th Street

35 Forsythia Drive East
220 Ivy Dr

2038 Custer Street

1002 Primrose Ave

4501 N Smedley St

257 Shafer Rd

47 N. Franklin Street

61 Garfield Boulevard

P. O. Box 16644

1806 Campbell St

28 Crows Foot Drive
5718 Kenwood Avenue
102 Quaker Dr

89 Walker Hill Rd

64 Allentown Road

359 Hivner Road

320 Girard Ave.

122 Freedom Valley Circle
614 W. 8th Street

PO Box 181

81 Springhill Lane

4444 Sterrettania Road
14860 Hollowell Church Rd
PO Box 340

1137 Myrtlewood Ave
7018 Louise Rd

5771 Buckeye Rd

311 S Hagerty Street

City

Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Murrysville
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Levittown
Manchester
Allentown
Stroudsburg
Philadelphia
Coraopolis
Wilkes-Barre
Browns Mills
Philadelphia
Williamsport
North End
Harrisburg
Bethlehem
Avella
Souderton
Harrisburg
Glenside
Coatesville
Chester

Downingtown

Mountville
Erie
Greencastle
Mount Wolf
Havertown
Philadelphia
Macungie
Altoona

State Zip

PA 19140-1152

PA 19507
PA 19126-3902
PA 15668

PA 19150-1217
PA 19140-3531
PA 19056

PA 17345-9512
PA 18104-1419
PA 18360

PA 19140-1144
PA 15108-1096

PA 18702
NJ 08015
PA 19139
PA 17701-1716
MD 21901
PA 17112

PA 18017-9537
PA 15312-2038

PA 18964
PA 17111-5643
PA 19038
PA 19320
PA 19013
PA 19335-1195
PA 17554
PA 16506-4129
PA 17225
PA 17347

PA 19083-5202
PA 19138-2027
PA 18062-1727
PA 16602
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Church Name

El Shaddai Baptist Church

First Romanian Bapt Ch Jesus the Savior
Iglesia Bautista Latina, Glenside
Pittsburgh International Japanese Church
New Jerusalem Baptist Church
Truth Baptist Church

Regeneration Baptist Church

First Slavic Baptist Church
Riverbend Community Church
Iglesia Bautista Hispana Easton
Bold Springs Baptist Church

West Hills Baptist Church
Restored Church

Browns Mills Baptist Church
Goshen Community Baptist Church
Antioch Southern Baptist Church
Son Rise Baptist Mission
Transcend Church

Fellowship Baptist Church

Grace Baptist Chapel

Crosspoint Baptist Church

Hope Community Baptist Church
Nazarene Baptist Church

New Life In Christ Fellowship
True Fellowship Bible Church
Christian Faith Fellowship

The Connection Church

Millcreek Community Church
Greencastle Baptist Church

Mount Wolf Community Church
One Hope In Christ Christian Fellowship
GatherThe People House Of Prayer
New Beginnings Fellowship

Bread Of Life Baptist Church

Contact

Number

215-498-1166
610-223-0550
267-546-7418
724-516-8472
267-767-0944
215-901-8964
215-828-1943
717-266-6702
484-225-7816

215-763-0593
412-215-3929
570-266-7675
717-514-5753
215-219-6137
570-323-2425
443-309-3901
717-364-0135
610-868-7679
724-948-3732
616-446-0406
717-433-1725
215-805-6172
610-383-7553
610-364-6670
610-269-6542
717-371-4409
814-835-4673
208-230-0970
814-460-7576
610-662-7618
267-688-4024
610-462-6365
814-941-2238



Last
Name
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled
Not filled

First
Name

Directory of Pennsylvania/South Jersey Pastors

Address

182 Orchard Drive

7730 Bridge Road

760 Germany Road

945 W. State Street

6714 N Broad Street

PO Box 164

240 Indiana Street

PO Box 629

2605 Locust Lane

3583 Scotland Road

1633 N. Willington Street
2839 Germantown Avenue
5648 Chew Avenue

4863 Route 286, Highway West
PO Box 1564

PO Box 4919

1008 Graham Avenue
24477 N Mascher Street

33 E Lancaster Avenue
661 Big Spring Road

11 W Thompson Street
825 Imperial Drive

271 Francis Road

139 Stagecoach Road
3898 Cove Mountain Rd
2108 Highland Avenue
269 Birch Drive

1920 E King's Highway
4856-58 Lancaster Avenue

City State Zip
Prospect PA 16052
Driftwood PA 15832
East Berlin PA 17316
Trenton NJ 08625
Philadelphia PA 19126
Carmichaels PA 15320
Seward PA 15954
Woodbine NJ 08270
Harrisburg PA 17109-3464
Scotland PA 17254
Philadelphia PA 19121
Philadelphia PA 19133
Philadelphia PA 19138
Indiana PA 15701
Millville NJ 08332
Pittsburgh PA 15206
Windber PA 15963
Philadelphia PA 19133
Paoli PA 19301
New Cumberlani PA 17070
Philadelphia PA 19125
Lancaster PA 17601
Pittsburgh PA 15239
Sicklerville NJ 08081
Martinsburg PA 16662
Morton PA 19070
Thompsontown PA 17094
Coatesville PA 19320
Philadelphia PA 19131

Church Name

Center City Baptist Church (Butler)
Down County Baptist Church

Faith Christian Fellowship

Fellowship Capital City

Fern Rock Community Baptist Church
First Baptist Church of Carmichaels
First Baptist Church of Seward

First Baptist Church of Woodbine

Contact
Number

814-546-2048
717-259-7636
609-304-9302
215-424-7605
724-966-2418
814-262-7943
856-498-8048

First Spirit Filled Missionary Baptist Churct 717-232-4388

Global Vision Chapel

Greater Love Baptist Church
Haitian International Tabernacle
Harambe Baptist Church

Hilltop Baptist Church

In His Presence Worship Center
Inner City Ministries

Lighthouse Baptist Church

New Kingdom Baptist Church

Paoli Baptist Church

Red Land Baptist Church

Saint John Memorial Baptist Church
Slavic Baptist Church

Slavic Baptist Church (Ukrainian)
Stagecoach Road Christian Fellowship
Target One Ministries, Inc.

The First Arabic Baptist Church
Thompsontown Baptist Church
Thorndale Baptist Church

Union Tabernacle Baptist Church

717-264-6400

215-849-8693
724-349-9180
856-765-9877
412-665-0160
814-254-7359
267-336-4867
610-647-1612
717-938-9765
215-423-2221

412-414-6655

856-629-4449

717-535-5203

215-878-7734
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Church Name

18th Street Community Church
Abide Church

Abyssinian Baptist Church

Agape International Baptist Church
Altoona 1st Southern Baptist Church
Amazing Grace Community Church
Antioch Southern Baptist Church
Baptist Church of the Redeemed
Beaver Baptist Church

Berks Bible Church

Bethany Baptist Church

Bethel Baptist Church

Beulah Baptist Church

Bible Baptist Church

Big Woods Bible Church
Bloomsburg Southern Baptist Church
Bold Springs Baptist Church
Bolivar Drive Baptist Church
Bread Of Life Baptist Church
Browns Mills Baptist Church
Bucks County Community Church
Bux-Mont Baptist Church
California Baptist Church

Calvary Baptist Church

Calvary Christian Church
Cambodian Baptist Church
Careview Community Church
Carlisle Baptist Church
Carmichaels, FBC

Street Address

1416 18th St

1779 Village Green Drive
PO Box 25430

3600 Gateway Drive, Apt. 513

903 N 4th St

1041 Glassboro Road, Suite C 3

514 High St

72 Merwood Drive
2585 Tuscarawas Rd
29 E. Lancaster Avenue
1121 Tilighman St

532 Lebanon Rd

405 Colvin Rd

1000 Laurel Rd

PO Box 36

108 Welliver Dr

4501 N Smedley St

361 Bolivar Dr

311 S Hagerty St

401 Lakehurst Rd

1249 W. Maple Ave.
309 W County Line Rd
435 Second Street

120 Anborn Drive
6000-38 East Roosevelt Blvd
2857 Frankford Avenue
PO Box 505

701 Walnut Bottom Rd
PO Box 164

City
Altoona
Jefferson Hills
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Altoona
Williamstown
Williamsport
Upper Darby
Beaver
Shillington
Chester
Manheim
Greensboro
Lindenwold
Castanea
Bloomsburg
Philadelphia
Bradford
Altoona
Browns Mills
Langhorne
Hatboro
California
West Mifflin
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Lansdowne
Carlisle
Carmichaels

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
16602
15025
19140-0630
19145-5941
16601-5711
08094-3547
17701-3147
19082
15009-1132
19607-2631
19013
17545-9230
15338-1095
08021-3544
17726-0036
17815-8422
19140-1144
16701
16602-5339
08015-6053
19047-2129
19040-1102
15419-1057
15122
19149
19134
19050-0505
17013-3655
15320

Phone Number

814-943-3650
412-403-8949
215-324-1981
215-683-6141
814-944-3822
856-513-6114
570-323-2425
267-206-7346
724-774-9163
610-777-4549
610-874-8143
717-664-3269
724-428-4117
856-783-5800
570-893-8274
570-784-8681
215-763-0593
814-368-8521
814-941-2238
609-893-7348
215-752-9945
215-672-8335
724-938-8555
412-461-2006
215-288-2880
215-431-9375
610-259-2273
717-249-5069
724-966-2418
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Church Name

Catalyst Church

Cedar Avenue Baptist Fellowship

Center City Baptist Church (Butler)

Central Baptist Church

Chambersburg Baptist Church

Charleroi Baptist Church

Christ Heals Church

Christian Faith Fellowship

Christian House Baptist Church

Church of the Good Shepherd- - Cherry Hill
Church of the Good Shepherd, Maple Shade
Colonial Hills Baptist Church

Commission Baptist Church

Community Baptist Church (Plum Boro)
Community Worship Bible Church
Compassion of Christ Ministry International
Cornerstone Baptist Fellowship
Cornerstone Community Church
Cosmopolitan Baptist Church of Philadelphia
Country & Town Baptist Church

Covenant Community Church

Cross Roads Missionary Baptist Church
Crosspoint Arabic Church

Crosspoint Baptist Church

Crossroads Church

Cultivate Church

Dallas Baptist Church

Davis Temple Baptist Church

Dayspring Ministries

Street Address

1001 Broadway

150 Cedar Avenue

182 Orchard Drive

6025 Anthony Highway
PO Box 43

1 Lockview Ave

1024 Cottman Avenue

PO Box 181

814 State Route 18

419 Kingston Dr

111-A Franklin Drive

7223 Lincoln Hwy

1426 Pennsylvania Avenue, Apt. 3
975 Bush Rad

1019 Wood St

1130 Sunset Road, Apt 7L
310 South Progress Avenue
801 High Street N

P.O. Box 14237

220 Gettysburg Pike

1745 Derry St

2219-23 Allegheny Avenue
14 Ponderosa Lane

64 Allentown Rd

15 Harrison Street

2303 Evesham Road

PO Box 5, Memorial Highway 415
2261 N. Franklin St.

PO Box 550

City

Altoona
Richland
Prospect
Waynesboro
Chambersburg
Charleroi
Philadelphia
Downingtown
Aliquippa
Cherry Hill
Maple Shade
Bedford
Pittsburgh
Saltsburg
Scranton
Burlington
Harrisburg
Millville
Philadelphia
Mechanicsburg
Harrisburg
Philadelphia
Old Bridge
Souderton
Morgantown
Voorhees
Dallas
Philadelphia
Middletown

State
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
WV
NJ
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
16601
08350
16052
17268
17201-0043
15022-2542
19111-3644
19335-1195
15001-9492
08034-1631
08052
15522-6646
15233
15681
18508-2241
08016
17109-5722
08332-3021
19138-0237
17055-5613
17104-1232
19132
08857
18964-2201
26501
08043
18612-0005
19133
17057-0550

Phone Number

814-207-5723
856-691-0466

717-749-7145
717-263-8920
724-489-1040
215-432-5665
610-942-8880
724-495-3330
856-482-8050
609-813-0589
814-623-5294
330-431-8231
725-639-3144
570-963-5884
609-456-3714
717-795-1985
856-404-5413
215-225-1400
717-697-6687
717-232-5299
215-223-3992
732-339-4306
215-723-2002
304-680-1995
856-429-6633
570-639-5099
215-769-0918
717-939-9500
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Church Name

Delaware Valley Baptist Church
Down County Baptist Church

East Pennsboro Baptist Church
East Shore Baptist Church
Edgewood Baptist Church

El Manantial Church

El Shaddai Baptist Church

Elk Baptist Church

Emmanuel Baptist Church
Emmanuel Baptist Church
Epiphany Fellowship

Erie Avenue Baptist Church
Evangelical Baptist Church

Everett Bible Baptist Church
Express Church

Expressway Baptist Church

Ezekiel Baptist Church

Faith Baptist Church Emporium
Faith Canaan Baptist Church

Faith Christian Fellowship

Faith Community Church Lakeside
Faithbridge Community Church
Fellowship Baptist Church
Fellowship Baptist Church-Fairfield
Fellowship Capital City

Fern Rock Community Baptist Church
First Baptist Church - Clarion

First Baptist Church of Carmichaels
First Baptist Church of Crestmont

Street Address

493 Beverly Rancocas Road

7730 Bridge Rd

112 North Enola Drive
6721 Jonestown Rd
430 Edgewood Rd
1308 Church Street
PO Box 19014

560 Main St. Ext

9 West 10th Street

25 Beechwood Lane

City
Willingboro
Driftwood
Enola
Harrisburg
Beaver Falls
Reading
Philadelphia
Kersey
Tyrone
Elizabethtown

1755 - 13th Street, Lower Level, Bos Philadelphia

540 W Erie Ave

183 Logan Street
1025 West Street

P. O. Box 1156

2189 Garden Way
5701-39 Grays Ave
982 Rich Valley Road
910 East Church Lane
760 Germany Rd

337 Waterdam Rd
904 Etna Street

3508 Greenway St
110 Mt. Hope Road
945 West State Street
6714 N Broad St

P. O. Box 651

PO Box 164

1678 Fairview Ave

Philadelphia
Osceola Mills
Everett

Oaks

Freeport
Philadelphia
Emporium
Philadelphia
East Berlin
McMurray
Mc Kees Rocks
Easton
Fairfield
Trenton
Philadelphia
Clarion
Carmichaels
Willow Grove

State
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
08046-3517
15832-5512
17025
17112-3329
15010-4918
19601
19138-0014
15846
16686
17022-1701
19122
19140-4558
16660
15537
19456
16229-1640
19143-6107
15834-1510
19138
17316-9416
15317-2577
15136
18045-5606
17320
08625
19126-2836
16214
15320-0164
19090

Phone Number
609-871-2121
814-546-2048
717-683-7275
717-657-0614
724-843-2889
773-663-7141
215-324-0330
814-834-1741
814-684-3882
717-367-7236
1-888-848-8721
215-227-3440
814-339-6802
814-652-6487
610-344-9332
724-295-4280
215-727-2663
814-486-0506
215-849-4537
717-259-7636
724-941-9035
412-874-0810
610-758-8018
717-642-6767
609-304-9302
215-424-7605
814-226-8233
724-966-2418
215-659-9528
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Church Name

First Baptist Church of Hanover

First Baptist Church of Indiana

First Baptist Church of New Holland

First Baptist Church of Seward

First Baptist Church of Woodbine

First Baptist Church, Rochester

First Church Worship Center

First Haitian Baptist Agape Church of Reading
First Haitian Church of York

First International Church of Trenton

First John Macedonia Baptist Church

First Korean Baptist Church - Phila

First Romanian Bapt Church Jesus the Savior
First Slavic Baptist Church

First Southern Baptist Church

First Spirit Filled Missionary Baptist Church
First Ukrainian Evangelical - Phila

Forever Love Baptist Church
Fredericksburg Baptist Church

Freedom Community Church

Friendship Baptist Church

Friendship Baptist Church of Waynesboro
Galilee Community Baptist Church
Garwood Baptist Church

GatherThe People House Of Prayer

God's Church

Good Shepherd Arabic Church

Goshen Community Baptist Church

Grace Baptist Chapel

Street Address

217 Fulton St

900 Oakland Ave

149 W Conestoga St
240 Indiana St

P. O. Box 629

301 Adams Street
2509 N 30th St

353 Buckhead Lane
122 N. Albermarle Street
685 Stuyvesant Avenue
8422 Bayard Street
7055 Terminal Square
8536 Route 183

95 Maple Hill Drive

89 Kimble Hill Rd
2605 Locust Lane
9610 Northeast Avenue
201 N. Warwick Rd.
148 N Center Street
224 1/2 N. First Street
117 S. Shaffer Dr

P. O. Box 741

1164 South 18th Street
637 Scenic Dr

3061 N. 15th St.

P. O. Box 18829

2535 Tara Lane

P. O. Box 16644

798 Darlington St

City
Hanover
Indiana

New Holland
Seward
Woodbine
Rochester
Philadelphia
Douglassville
York
Trenton
Philadelphia
Upper Darby
Bethel

Etters
Williamsport
Harrisburg
Philadelphia
Magnolia
Fredericksburg
Lehighton
New Freedom
Waynesboro
Philadelphia
Daisytown
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
York
Philadelphia
Carnegie

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
17331-2607
15701-2655
17557-1215
15954-2055
08270
15074
19132
19518
17403
08618
19150-1610
19082-2217
19507
17319-9620
17701-8407
17109-3464
19155
08049
17026
18235
17349-9630
17268
19146
15427-1117
19132
19119
17404
19139
15106-1736

Phone Number

717-632-6962
724-465-6422
973-934-1294
814-262-7943
8564988048

724-775-8931
215-229-3608
484-529-3129
845-300-0723
609-571-1461
610-352-5442
610-352-4705
610-223-0550
717-728-1253
570-323-9564
717-232-4388
215-677-7772
856-366-9548
717-829-6521
610-714-9834
717-227-9771
717-816-1657
215-732-1319
724-938-7431
215-225-5504
215-820-4655
717-764-5257
215-219-6137
724-948-3732



DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Church Name

Grace Baptist Church

Grace Christian Fellowship

Grace Falls Church

Grace Fellowship

Grace Ukrainian Baptist Church
Gracia Divinia

Great Commission Church

Greater Exodus Baptist Church
Greater Faith Missionary Baptist
Greater Love Baptist Church
Greencastle Baptist Church

Greene Community Church

H20 Collegiate Church (Oakland)
Haines Road Baptist Church

Haitian Baptist Church of Willingboro
Haitian Evangelical Baptist Church
Haitian Evangelical Baptist Church
Haitian International Tabernacle
Haitian Maranatha Bible Church
Haitian Tabernacle Baptist Church
Hanover Fellowship Church
Harambe Baptist Church

Harvest Community Baptist Church
Harvest House Community Fellowship
Hazleton Community Church
Heaven Bound Church

Hillcrest Baptist Church

Hilltop Baptist Church

Holy Temple Of God Baptist Church

Street Address

2308 Adams Avenue
100 Vail Road, Apt P7
308 North Shore Road
P. 0. Box 121

749 West County Line Road

420 East Eleanor Street
2043 Eastburn Avenue
704 N Broad St

2601 W Lehigh Ave
1633 N. Willington Street
2377 Buchanan Trail W
PO Box 408

PO Box 9069

2601 Haines Road

203 Sunset Rd

58 Berkley Road

6045 W Jersey Ave
2839 Germantown Avenue
229 Locust St

439 Center Street

200 South Street

5648 Chew Ave

5310 Marris Street
2965 Sheshequin Road
400 East 22nd Street
5246 W. River Rd.

771 Mercer Road

4863 Route 286, Highway West

PO Box 395

City

Tyrone
Parsippany
Absecon

Pine Grove Mills
Hatboro
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Greencastle
Waynesburg
Pittsburgh
Levittown
Burlington
Devon

Egg Harbor Twp
Philadelphia
Columbia
Trenton
Hanover
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Towanda

Hazel Township
Mifflintown
Butler

Indiana
Sicklerville

State
PA
NJ
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
NJ
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ

Zip Code
16686-2353
07054-1302
08201
16868
19040
19120
19138-2636
19130-2904
19132-3121
19121-3215
17225-8306
15370-0408
15224
19055-1809
08016-4155
19333
08234-5247
19133
17512
08611
17331
19138-1742
19144
18848
18202
17059
16001
15701
08081-0395

Phone Number
814-684-5016
973-262-0372
609-241-6615
814-861-6619
610-658-0511
610-352-0165
215-621-6907
215-235-1394
215-221-9139
215-236-6766
717-597-8711
724-998-3212
571-442-5354
215-946-3223
609-280-1020
610-506-1878
215-729-5670

717-203-0947
609-668-7005
717-637-5230
215-849-8693
215-844-9000
570-265-4844
570-751-2610
717-463-9372
724-285-8764
724-349-9180
267-319-9856



DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Church Name Street Address City State Zip Code Phone Number
Hope Church Philly 8480 Limekiln Pike, Apt 308 Wyncote PA 19095-2805 215-990-3686
Hope Community Baptist Church 359 Hivner Road Harrisburg PA 17111 717-564-3535
Hope Fellowship Baptist Church PO Box 3612 York PA 17402-0632 717-650-4165
Iglesia Bautista Divina Gracia 259 W Wyoming Ave Philadelphia PA 19140-1529 215-535-4367
Iglesia Bautista Hispana Easton 1002 Primrose St. Stroudsburg PA 18360

Iglesia Bautista Latina 1629 N. 8th Street Philadelphia PA 19122 215-232-9964
Iglesia Bautista Latina, Glenside 6539 N 2nd St Philadelphia PA 19126 267-546-7418
Iglesia Bautista Nueva Vida, Lancaster 706 St. Joseph Street Lancaster PA 17603 171-419-2841
Iglesia Bautista Salem, Flemington 594A Cherryville Road Flemington NJ 08822 347-524-6253
Iglesia Bautista Vida Abundante 401 N 10th St Reading PA 19604-2801 717-460-3990
Iglesia El Buen Pastor 762 Farmdale Road Mount Joy PA 17552-9378 717-460-3990
Iglesia LaFuente 762 Farmdale Road Mount Joy PA 17552-9378 717-460-3991
In His Presence Worship Center PO Box 1564 Millville NJ 08332 856-765-9877
Indo-Pak Resurrection Church 1206 Hellerman Street Philadelphia PA 19111 412-665-0160
Inner City Ministries PO Box 4919 Pittsburgh PA 15206-0919 412-665-0160
International Bible Church, Inc. 500 Midvale Road Upper Darby PA 19082 215-847-7297
International Christian Fellowship 456 W Ridge Pike Limerick PA 19468 610-906-6245
Jesus Is Lord Baptist Church P. O. Box 944 Sicklerville NJ 08081-0944 856-513-6582
Josiah's Way 614 Washington Avenue Mifflintown PA 17059 717-320-4096
Journey Baptist Church P. O. Box 702 Greensburg PA 15601 724-757-0259
Keystone Fellowship 307 East Broad Street Souderton PA 18964 215-362-8413
Korean Baptist Church Of NJ 535 Lakehurst Rd Browns Mills NJ 08015-6042 609-893-9191
Lake Marburg Baptist Church 3178 Smoketown Rd Spring Grove PA 17362-8321 717-225-9413
Lake Pointe Community Church 4814 Iroquois Ave Erie PA 16511-2347 814-898-8844
Laurel Mountain Bible Church 170 Paradise Rd Johnstown PA 15909-4230 814-749-8891
Liberty Baptist - West Philadelphia 5944 Larchwood Ave Philadelphia PA 19143-1140 215-748-2363
Liberty Baptist Church 183 Oliver Rd Uniontown PA 15401-6644 724-437-2424
Library Baptist Church 81 Walter Long Road Finleyville PA 15332-9667 724-348-1620
Life Way Baptist Church 9554 Bustleton Ave Philadelphia PA 19115-3136 215-357-4314



DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Church Name

Lifeline Bible Fellowship
Lighthouse Baptist Church
Lighthouse Baptist Church
Lighthouse Church of Pittsburgh
Ligonier Valley Bible Church
Live Out Community Church
Living Faith Bible Church

Living Faith Community Church
Living Faith Evangelical Church
Living Legacy Church

Living Water Community Church
Living Waters Ministries

Living Word Baptist Church
Lord's Community Church
Lower Burrell Baptist Church
Lykens Valley Bible Church
Macedonia Baptist Church
Macedonia Family Center

Main Street Baptist Church
Majestic Stones Baptist Church
Manor Baptist Church

Mason Dixon Baptist Church
Memorial Baptist Church
Memorial Baptist Church
Millcreek Community Church
Mision Bautista Hispana New Britain
Mision Bautista Malvern
Monroeville Community Church
Moore's Memorial Baptist Church

Street Address

1011 Lindley Ave

1008 Graham Avenue
2096 Independent Road
10 Marquette Road

326 N Grant St

Box 1718, Route 588
28 Rolling Rd

109 Idleworth Dr

1490 Frederick Pike
228 McCorkle Rd

324 Fenfield Road

81 Kenny Ave

3263 Nottingham Drive
309 Francis Drive

2935 Leechburg Rd
727 E. Main Street
2633 Hillcrest Ave
1340 Parrish St

57 S Main St

800 West Olney Avenue
806 W Princess St

713 Campbell Rd

5301 Wayne Ave

1096 Biglerville Rd
4444 Sterrettania Rd
6023 Split Log Dr
2035 Howells Road
2456 Tilbrook Rd

1421 W Dauphin St

City
Philadelphia
Windber
Breinigsville
Pittsburgh
Ligonier
Fombell

Cranberry Twp

Coraopolis
Littlestown
Hershey
Latrobe
Sharon Hill
Pittsburgh
Havertown
Lower Burrell
Lykens
Norristown
Philadelphia
Doylestown
Philadelphia
York

New Freedom
Philadelphia
Gettysburg
Erie
Pipersville
Malvern
Monroeville
Philadelphia

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
19141-3905
15963-1503
18031
15229
15658-1151
16123-1418
16066-4940
15108
17340
17033
15650
19079
15235-5120
19083-3105
15068-3237
17048
19401-1763
19123-1817
18901-4640
19120
17401
17349-8982
19144
17325-8012
16506-4129
18947-1045
19355-9523
15146-4235
19132-4508

Phone Number

215-329-9920
814-254-7359
610-285-2235
412-559-9351
724-238-3001
844-548-3688
724-776-3110
704-490-8453
717-359-4821
717-756-8178
724-689-5417
215-669-8046
412-829-5040
610-449-2833
724-335-8850
717-453-9591
610-279-6240
215-232-6805
215-348-8086
215-924-1850
717-854-1721
717-235-5690
215-843-8122
717-334-2898
814-835-4673
215-766-4924
215-453-2940
412-372-1333
215-229-4304



Church Name
Mount Airy Baptist Church

Mount Hope Baptist Church

Mount Moriah Baptist Church
Mount Wolf Community Church
Mountain View Community Church

Nazarene Baptist Church

New Beginning Church of Phi
New Beginnings Fellowship
New Covenant Baptist Church
New Creature Baptist Church
New Day Spring Baptist Church

New Era Baptist Church

New Generation Community Church, Inc.
New Greater Straightway Baptist Ch

New Hope Baptist Church
New Hope Baptist Church
New Hope Baptist Church

New Hope Baptist Church of Vineland, Inc.
New Hope International Baptist Church
New Hope Temple Baptist Church

Street Address
6801-13 Cedar Park Ave
4636 Parrish St

1165 Prospect Street

P. O. Box 340

277 Mill Road

PO Box 38397

5255 Roosevelt Blvd
3710 Hamilton Blvd
1524 University Dr
1108 Allengrove Street
1621 Bainbridge St
PO Box 6562

1024 Cottman Avenue
1705 N 7th St

276 Maple Hollow Rd
PO Box 364

8709 Route 522

115 South Sixth Street
1911 Heather Circle Apt C
711 S 12th Street

New Jerusalem Revelation Ministries, Wilmerding PO Box 4919

New Jerusalem Baptist Church
New Jerusalem Baptist Church
New Kingdom Baptist Church
New Life Ethiopian Church of Upper Darby
New Life In Christ Fellowship

New Life Ministry

New Providence Baptist Church

New Slavic Mission

PO Box 138
2119 W Diamond St
2447 N Mascher Street

City
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
York

Mount Wolf
Richfield
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Allentown
State College
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Duncansville
Paoli
Middleburg
Vineland
Yeadon
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Rosenhayn
Philadelphia
Philadelphia

First Korean BC Phil, 7055 Term Sq Upper Darby

1 S 5th Ave

2623 S. Beulah Street
2411 Beaver Valley Pike
17 Hoover Rd

Coatesville
Philadelphia
New Providence
Lancaster

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Zip Code
19138-2039
19139-1853
17403
17347-0340
17086
19140-0397
19124
18103-4503
16801-6449
19124
19146-1535
19138-6562
19111
19122-2916
16635-7002
19301-0364
17842
08360
19050
19147
15206
08352-0138
19121-1400
19133
19082
19320-3415
19148-4514
17560-9623
17603

Phone Number
215-549-2200
215-222-4213
717-845-5889
717-817-7285
717-694-3311
215-223-9821
267-252-5348
610-432-0701
814-237-6301
215-744-6515
215-545-7413
215-927-4345
215-500-9078
215-978-4931
814-695-2461
610-296-4284
570-837-5283
609-206-6756
267-304-2905
215-238-9622
412-829-8925
856-451-1525
215-248-2016
267-336-4867
267-528-4014
610-384-3344
267-591-5091
7177862321
717-738-1853



DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Church Name

Nippenose Bible Fellowship

Noble City Church

North Park Baptist Church

North Pointe Community Church

North Ten Mile Baptist Church
Northeast Bible Fellowship

Oakwood Baptist Church

Olney Baptist Church

One Hope In Christ Christian Fellowship
Paoli Baptist Church

Philadelphia Arabic Church
Philadelphia Bible Church International
Philadelphia Mission Baptist Church
Pine Hill Baptist Church

Pine Street Baptist Church

Piney Grove Baptist Church

Pittsburgh Baptist Church

Pittsburgh Bhutanese Baptist Church
Pittsburgh International Japanese Church
Pittsburgh Vietnamese Baptist Church
Pottstown Bible Church & Mission
Quakertown Baptist Church

Rancocas Valley Baptist Church

Ray of Hope Family Worship Center
Real Life Fellowship

Red Land Baptist Church

Reformed Baptist Church of Pittsburgh
Refuge Baptist Church

Regeneration Baptist Church

Street Address

92 Schoolhouse Road
606 Penn Avenue

1600 Sample Rd

456 W. Ridge Pike

322 Ridge Church Rd
P. O. Box 1061

4315 Chestnut Street
239 West Chew Avenue
122 Wedgewood Drive
33 E Lancaster Ave

14 Ponderosa Lane

600 Ridgewood Rd
1024 Nicholson Rd
1323 W Lehigh Ave
128 East 11th Street Rear
5021 N 17th St

3100 Pioneer Ave

3100 Pioneer Avenue
2456 Tillbrook Road
807 Norwich Avenue
431 E High Street

P.O. Box 339

P.O. Box 505

106 East Oakland Avenue
784 Baltimore St

661 Big Spring Rd

120 Anborn Drive
6712-20 Upland Street
35 Forsythia Drive East

City

Jersey Shore
York
Allison Park
Limerick
Amity
Abington
Camp Hill
Philadelphia
Egg Harbor Twp
Paoli

Old Bridge
Upper Darby
Wynnewood
Philadelphia
Berwick
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Monroeville
Pittsburgh
Pottstown
Quakertown
Rancocas
Pleasantville
Hanover
New Cumberland
West Mifflin
Philadelphia
Levittown

State
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
17740
17404
15101-2760
19468
15311-1223
19001
17011
19120
08234
19301-1419
08857
19082-3521
19096
19132-2702
18603-2014
19141-1503
15226-1741
15226
15146
15226
19464
18951-0339
08073
08232
17331
17070-3155
15122
19142
19056

Phone Number
570-745-3519
717-575-3252
412-366-8427
610-495-1500
724-267-4385
215-385-2128
717-737-7308
215-548-8833
856-309-1776
610-647-1612
732-234-3246
610-734-0273
949-648-3209
215-223-3649
570-752-1544
215-324-8577
412-341-1660
412-377-0136
724-516-8472
412-626-4804
610-322-3128
610-623-1518
609-702-7277
609-407-7438
717-637-1605
717-938-9765
412-461-2017
215-921-8648
215-946-3397



DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Church Name
Renaissance Church Pittsburgh

Street Address City State Zip Code
1713 Trinity St. Pittsburgh PA 15206

Phone Number
412-894-3412

Renaissance Haitian Baptist Church 4845 N. 13th Street Philadelphia PA 19141-3426 267-444-1948
Restored Church 47 North Franklin Street Wilkes-Barre PA 18702 570-266-7675
Ridgeline Community Church 410 East Summit Street Souderton PA 18964 502-299-6084
Riverbend Community Church 795 Roble Rd, Suite B Allentown PA 18109 484-225-7816
Riverbend Nazareth Church 299 Industrial Drive Nazareth PA 18064 610-762-7989
Riverside Community Church 239 Columbia Ave Horsham PA 19044 215-441-0404
Rolling Hills Church 120 Gernert Dr. Verona PA 15147 412-795-1133
Saint James Baptist Church 114 N. Broad Street Beverly NJ 08010 609-387-0737
Saint James Comm Bapt Church 5707 McMahon Street Philadelphia PA 19144-1223 215-849-0819
Saint John Memorial Baptist Church 11 W Thompson St Philadelphia PA 19125-3231 215-423-2221
Saint Jude Baptist Church 626/632 N 38th St Philadelphia PA 19104-1869 215-386-4719
Saint Matthews Baptist Church PO Box 817 Williamstown NJ 08094-0817 856-629-4614
Saint Paul Chapel Baptist Church 1217 S. 21st Street Philadelphia PA 19146 215-498-2984
Scenic Hill Baptist Church 714 Scenic Hill Boulevard Ellwood City PA 16117 724-752-0646
Second Antioch Baptist Church 912-18 North 41st Street Philadelphia PA 19104 215-387-6774
Second Chance Global Ministries 4734 Topeka Avenue Feasterville PA 19053 215-322-5511
Shannon Creek Baptist Church PO Box 388 New Florence PA 15944-0388 724-235-2960
Shippensburg Community Church PO Box 313 Shippensburg PA 17257-0313 717-532-9299
Shrewsbury Baptist Church PO Box 184 Shrewsbury PA 17361 717-235-2994
Silver Spring Baptist Church 4001 Marietta Ave Columbia PA 17512 717-285-3788
Slavic Baptist Church 825 Imperial Dr Lancaster PA 17601 717-725-5489
Slavic Baptist Church 95 Maple Hills Drive Etters PA 17319 717-575-6782
Slavic Baptist Church (Ukrainian) 271 Francis Road Pittsburgh PA 15239 412-414-6655
Slavic Evangelical Baptist Church 1667 Washington Avenue Vineland NJ 08361 856-392-3109
Solomon's Temple Baptist Church 602 W Erie Ave Philadelphia PA 19140-4431 856-629-2441
Son Rise Baptist Mission 7 Cedar Road Wallingford PA 19086 610-872-3344
South Jersey Bible Church Int'l 311 Oakcrest Ave Pitman NJ 08071-1502 856-218-8828
Southside Baptist Church PO Box 680 Lumberton NJ 08048-0680 609-267-2500



DIRECTORY OF PENNSYLVANIA/SOUTH JERSEY CHURCHES AND CHAPELS

Church Name

Southwest Haitian Baptist Church
Stagecoach Road Christian Fellowship
Stewartstown Baptist Church
Strasburg Baptist Church

Sunbury City Church

Tabernacle Baptist Church
Tabernacle of Faith Christian Center
Target One Ministries, Inc.

The Bridge

The Church of the Good Shepherd-S Phil
The Church That Meets at Ramey
The Connection Church

The First Arabic Baptist Church
The Forge

The Foundry Church

The Journey

The Lifehouse Church

The Living Word Church

The Peoples Baptist Church

The Well

Third Eternal Baptist Church
Thompsontown Baptist Church
Thorndale Baptist Church

Three Rivers Grace Church
Transcend Church

Trinity Church

True Fellowship Bible Church
Truth Baptist Church

Ukrainian Evangelical Bapt Church

Street Address

237 North Maple Avenue
139 Stagecoach Road
18631 Five Forks Rd
120 Hartman Bridge Rd
30 North 5th Street

PO Box 532

45 Sassafras Court

3898 Cove Mountain Rd.
PO Box 204

311 Oakcrest Avenue
PO Box 254

81 Springhill Lane

2108 Highland Ave

623 Center Avenue

7 Cedar Road

200 South Church Street
PO Box 707

2302 Sienna Drive

5039 Baltimore Avenue
322 W. Sycamore Street
5372 Chew Ave

269 Birch Drive

1920 E King's Hwy

1028 Chartiers Ave

5718 Kenwood Avenue
239 Columbia Avenue
614 W. 8th Street
4666-4668 N. 15th Street
357 N. Lincoln Avenue

City
Lansdowne
Sicklerville
Stewartstown
Ronks
Sunbury
Ocean City
Sicklerville
Martinsburg
Shillington
Pitman
Ramey
Mountville
Morton
Pittsburgh
Wallingford
West Chester
Wrightstown
East Norriton
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Philadelphia
Thompsontown
Coatesville
Pittsburgh
Harrisburg
Horsham
Chester
Philadelphia
Vineland

State
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NJ

Zip Code
19050
08081
17363-8988
17572-9785
17801
08226-0532
08081
16662
19607-0204
08071
16671-0254
17554
19070
15229
19086
19382
08562-0707
19401-1827
19143
15211
19138-2804
17094-8689
19320-2135
15220
17112
19044
19013
19140
08360

Phone Number

610-259-7824
856-629-4449
717-993-6382
717-687-8762
570-495-4962
609-399-3864
856-740-0586

610-777-5311
856-757-0450
814-378-4792
717-522-1194
484-557-9379
724-691-0483
610-872-3344
610-344-9332
609-723-5511
484-213-2595
267-670-3008
717-253-6262
215-843-7150
717-535-5203

412-638-1040
717-831-8545
215-399-5680
610-499-1500
215-455-1099
856-691-3643
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Church Name

Ukrainian Evangelical Bapt Church,Crum Lynne
Ukrainian Evangelical Christian Baptist Church

Ukrainian House of the Gospel
Union Tabernacle Baptist Church

United Faith in God Haitian Baptist Church

Valley Baptist Church

Vietnamese Baptist Church - Philadelphia

West Falls Baptist Church

West Hills Baptist Church
Westside Baptist

Whitestown Road Baptist Church
Willow Street Baptist Church
Winfield Baptist Church

Word Tabernacle Church
Wrightsdale Baptist Church

Zion Baptist Church

Zion Hill Baptist Church

Zion of Clarion County (ZCC)
Zion of Jefferson County (ZJC)
Zion of Petroleum Valley (ZPV)
Zoe Christian Community Church

Street Address

1110 Chester Pike

1192 W Lexington Road
2715 E Chestnut Ave, Apt. 27
4856-58 Lancaster Avenue
5858 Castor Avenue

1190 N Union S

929 Jenkintown Road

P.O. Box 131

259 Shafer Rd

17 E Main Street

409 Whitestown Rd

2819M Willow Street Pike N
330 State Route 304

9041 West Mount Drive

310 Little Britain Road S
1300 Locust Street

2043 Webster Ave

114 Zion Rd

1146 Jefferson Road

1392 Kittanning Pike

555 North Braddock Avenue

City

Crum Lynne
Manheim
Vineland
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Middletown
Elkins Park
Falls
Coraopolis
Sharpsville
Butler
Willow Street
Winfield
Rocky Mount
Peach Bottom
McKeesport
Pittsburgh
Clarion
Brookville
Karns City
Pittsburgh

State
PA
PA
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
NC
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

Zip Code
19022-1225
17545-9797
08930
19131
19149
17057-3036
19027
18615-9701
15108-1096
16150-1236
16001-2937
17584-9496
17889
27803
17563-9757
15132
15219-4138
16214-3254
15825
16041
15208

Phone Number

610-833-2348
717-665-1607
856-691-8429
215-878-7734
215-941-4612
717-944-9651
215-288-1059
570-639-2810
412-264-4061
724-962-1442
724-287-2978
717-464-3108
570-524-2735
252-442-2925
717-548-2305
(412) 664-9832
412-261-4950
814-745-2814
814-856-2612
724-445-2142
412-654-3030



